
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1538
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
TERMINAL AT IGIA
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Terminal (T3) of Indira Gandhi International Airport is a World Class Terminal;

(b) if so, the total cost of its construction;

(c) whether there is any proposal to build such terminals in other parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The estimated cost of Terminal 3 of Indira Gandhi International Airport, New Delhi is Rs.9630.10 crores.

(c)&(d): Airports Authority o f India has undertaken the development and modernisation o f terminal buildings at Kolkata, Chennai, Lucknow, Ranchi, Bhopal, Indore, Coimbatore, Goa and Raipur airports. Besides, M/s Mumbai International Airport (P) Ltd. has also taken up development of CSI Airport, Mumbai. Intergrated terminals have also been constructed at Varanashi, Srinagar, Aurangabad, Nagpur, Pune, Madurai, Mangalore, Trichy and Vizag.
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